
State League 2019-20 - 1st Grade
Overall Statistics for Macarthur Orioles (as of Mar 12, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 23-5-1   Home: 15-0   Away: 8-5-1   : 23-5-1

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
41 Hislop,Shannin  . 4 2 6 28-27 101 14 43 10 1 3 26 64  . 6 3 4 11 4 10 1  . 4 8 7 3 0 1-1 174 7 4  . 9 7 8

 4 Santiesteban,Randy  . 3 9 6 25-25 91 25 36 7 3 4 29 61  . 6 7 0 18 3 7 1  . 5 0 9 0 0 3-3 21 66 4  . 9 5 6

 9 Kern,Nick  . 3 3 7 27-27 101 26 34 12 2 2 18 56  . 5 5 4 20 1 30 1  . 4 4 0 3 1 12-12 40 28 3  . 9 5 8

13 Wigg,Dane  . 3 1 8 21-21 85 21 27 2 1 1 6 34  . 4 0 0 10 3 21 0  . 4 0 8 0 0 3-4 63 16 1  . 9 8 8

27 Douglass,Chris  . 2 9 1 24-23 79 16 23 3 1 0 13 28  . 3 5 4 16 2 14 0  . 4 1 8 1 0 3-7 34 45 1  . 9 8 8

33 Lynch,Jesse  . 2 8 6 25-24 77 11 22 2 1 0 7 26  . 3 3 8 10 2 19 3  . 3 7 4 2 2 3-3 30 12 1  . 9 7 7

34 Octave,Stephen  . 2 6 7 20-20 75 11 20 5 1 2 10 33  . 4 4 0 3 1 15 1  . 2 9 3 3 0 4-4 139 6 0 1.000

70 Doller,Nick  . 2 5 9 27-24 81 11 21 5 0 2 11 32  . 3 9 5 8 2 26 1  . 3 3 7 1 0 1-1 46 2 0 1.000

79 Hedrick,Robbie  . 2 1 6 28-27 88 14 19 0 1 0 10 21  . 2 3 9 11 1 21 2  . 3 1 0 0 0 3-3 38 1 1  . 9 7 5

--------------------
78 Harris,Logan 1.000 3-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 2.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

50 Arford,Lachlan  . 3 3 3 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0

57 Small,Mick  . 2 5 7 20-12 35 4 9 1 0 0 10 10  . 2 8 6 12 1 16 0  . 4 4 9 1 0 0-1 44 3 1  . 9 7 9

55 Glover,Patrick  . 2 3 1 11-8 26 3 6 1 0 0 3 7  . 2 6 9 1 0 10 0  . 2 5 0 1 0 1-1 11 12 0 1.000

35 Hislop,Kye  . 1 8 8 22-9 32 3 6 3 0 0 4 9  . 2 8 1 8 1 16 0  . 3 5 7 1 0 3-5 7 1 0 1.000

24 Daly,Bill  . 1 8 8 15-3 16 2 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 1 8 8 3 1 3 0  . 3 3 3 1 0 1-1 16 3 0 1.000

54 Mannix,Jackson  . 1 7 6 10-2 17 3 3 0 1 0 1 5  . 2 9 4 1 0 5 1  . 2 2 2 0 0 2-2 6 12 3  . 8 5 7

40 Fogorty,Shayne  . 1 4 3 4-4 14 2 2 1 0 0 0 3  . 2 1 4 1 1 4 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 10 13 0 1.000

81 Buttfield,Jordan  . 0 0 0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

71 Forbes,Jaxon  . 0 0 0 3-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

89 Eyles,Peter  . 0 0 0 3-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

23 Horton,Zac  . 0 0 0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

75 Stanton,Tom  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

32 Johnson,Quinn  . 0 0 0 12-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0-0 17 0 0 1.000

76 Bennetts,Jack  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

30 LaScala,Tiana  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

82 Bligh,Mark  . 0 0 0 4-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 9 5 29 936 167 276 53 12 14 150 395  . 4 2 2 137 23 226 11  . 3 9 2 17 3 40-48 706 242 20  . 9 7 9

Opponents  . 2 2 0 29 867 59 191 31 0 7 55 243  . 2 8 0 67 12 218 13  . 2 8 3 8 5 17-24 681 244 44  . 9 5 5

LOB - Team (269), Opp (194). DPs turned - Team (19), Opp (17). TPs turned - Team (0), Opp (1). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB -
Team (8), Santiestbn,R 3, Hislop,S 3, Johnson,Q 1, Kern,N 1, Opp (1). Picked off - Wigg,D 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
49 Cobb,Alex  0 . 7 4 6-1 13 5 3 1/2 2 48.2 32 5 4 16 33 5 0 1  . 1 8 4 4 2 0 1 0
21 Howe,Derek  2 . 5 3 5-2 10 10 0 0/1 0 64.0 55 23 18 22 49 10 0 1  . 2 3 0 2 4 0 5 1
40 Fogorty,Shayne  2 . 5 3 9-2 15 13 4 0/2 0 92.1 83 29 26 25 102 15 0 5  . 2 4 1 4 5 0 1 3
--------------------
13 Wigg,Dane  0 . 0 0 1-0 8 1 0 0/3 1 18.2 9 0 0 2 16 0 0 0  . 1 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
 4 Santiesteban,Randy  0 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/1 0 4.0 3 1 0 1 5 0 0 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
 9 Kern,Nick  1 . 1 7 2-0 5 0 0 0/1 0 7.2 9 1 1 1 13 1 0 0  . 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals  1 . 8 7 23-5 29 29 7 6/5 3 235.1 191 59 49 67 218 31 0 7  . 2 2 0 11 12 0 8 5

Opponents  5 . 8 3 5-23 29 29 0 0/0 3 227.0 276 167 147 137 226 53 12 14  . 2 9 5 30 23 4 17 3

PB - Team (4), Lynch,J 2, Octave,S 1, Johnson,Q 1, Opp (4). Pickoffs - Team (1), Fogorty,S 1, Opp (1). SBA/ATT - Fogorty,S
(11-16), Octave,S (7-12), Small,M (5-6), Wigg,D (3-5), Howe,D (3-4), Cobb,A (3-3), Johnson,Q (2-2).



State League 2019-20 - 1st Grade
Overall Statistics for Macarthur Orioles (as of Mar 12, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
34 Octave,Stephen 145 139 6 0 1.000 1 7 5  . 5 8 3 1 0
70 Doller,Nick 48 46 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
55 Glover,Patrick 23 11 12 0 1.000 3 0 0   - - - 0 0
40 Fogorty,Shayne 23 10 13 0 1.000 1 11 5  . 6 8 8 0 0
24 Daly,Bill 19 16 3 0 1.000 4 0 0   - - - 0 0
32 Johnson,Quinn 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 1 0
21 Howe,Derek 9 1 8 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0
35 Hislop,Kye 8 7 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
49 Cobb,Alex 7 1 6 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
81 Buttfield,Jordan 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
82 Bligh,Mark 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
71 Forbes,Jaxon 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
27 Douglass,Chris 80 34 45 1  . 9 8 8 4 0 0   - - - 0 0
13 Wigg,Dane 80 63 16 1  . 9 8 8 1 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0
57 Small,Mick 48 44 3 1  . 9 7 9 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0
41 Hislop,Shannin 185 174 7 4  . 9 7 8 14 0 0   - - - 0 0
33 Lynch,Jesse 43 30 12 1  . 9 7 7 2 0 0   - - - 2 0
79 Hedrick,Robbie 40 38 1 1  . 9 7 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 9 Kern,Nick 71 40 28 3  . 9 5 8 4 0 0   - - - 0 0
 4 Santiesteban,Randy 91 21 66 4  . 9 5 6 11 0 0   - - - 0 0
54 Mannix,Jackson 21 6 12 3  . 8 5 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
50 Arford,Lachlan 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
89 Eyles,Peter 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
78 Harris,Logan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
23 Horton,Zac 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
30 LaScala,Tiana 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
76 Bennetts,Jack 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
75 Stanton,Tom 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Totals 968 706 242 20  . 9 7 9 19 17 7  . 7 0 8 4 0

Opponents 969 681 244 44  . 9 5 5 17 40 8  . 8 3 3 4 1

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.3 TPA/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.1 IP/Game


